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BOLLICINE

Brut Metodo Classico
Almerita Brut
Terzavia Brut

Brut Metodo Charmat
Perlé Rose

Plus

PR.OSECCO

Jeio Brut

Jeio Extra Dry

CHAMPAGNE

Brut
Blanc de Noir

Brut Majeur

Carricante

Chardonnay

Grillo

Catarratto

Pinot Nero|Chardonnay
Ribolla Gialla

Glera

Glera

Chardonnay |Pinot Nero|Pinat Meunier
Pinot nero|Pinat Meunier

Chardonnay|Pinot nero|Pinot Meunier

Planeta

Tasca d'Almerita
Marco De Bartoli
Castellucci Miano
Ferrari Lunelli

Bastanich

Bisol

Delamotte
Maurice Grumier

Ayala

Sicilia/Etna
Sicilia/Palermo
Sicilia/Samperi
Sicilia/Valledolmo
Trento

Friuli

Veneto

Veneto

Cote de Blanc
Vallee de la Marne

Vallee de la Marne

30
40
30
26
60
28

25
25

65
99
60



R.O331 SICILIANI

Contrada Feudo di mezzo

Contrada Diciassette Salme

Riserva Zottorinoto
Sole di Sesta

L'ardenza

Santa Cecilia
Eruzione 1614
Burdese

Sito dell’'Ulmo
Maroccoli
Carasuolo di Vittoria
Frappato

Mamertino

Rosso del Conte
Vigna San Francesco

Tascante

Nerello Mascalese Cottanera
Nerello Mascalese

Nerello Mascalese

Syrah

Mondeuse

Nero d'Avola Planeta
Nerello Mascalese

Cabernet Sauvignon

Merlot

Syrah

Nero d'Avola|Frappato

Frappato

Nero d'Avola|Nocera

Nero d'Avola Tasca d'Almerita
Cabernet Sauvignon

Nerello Mascalese

Etna
Etna
Etna
Etna
Etna

Noto
Etna
Menfi
Menfi
Menfi
Vittoria
Vittoria

Capo Milazzo

Valledolmo
Valledolmo
Etna

34
21
7%
28
34

o0
00
38



Cygnus
Ghiaia nera

Sagana

Pithos

Cerasuolo di Vittoria
Nero di Lupo
Frappato

Doppiozeta
Zisola

Rosso di Marco

Di’More

Notturno

Maria Costanza

Terre della Baronia

Calderara
Guardiola
Etna Rosso

Contrada C

Nero d'Avola|Cabernet

Nerello Mascalese

Nero d'Avola

Merlot|Cabernet Sauvignon

Nero d'Avola|Frappato
Nero d'Avola|Frappato
Nero d'Avola
Frappato

Nero d'Avola|Syrah

Nero d'Avola
Pignatello

Syrah|Cabernet

Nero d'Avola

Nero d'Avola

Nero d'Avola|Perricone

Nerello Mascalese
Nerello Mascalese

Nerello Mascalese

Nerello Mascalese

Cusumano

Cusumano

Cos

Mazzei

Marco De Bartoli

Fattorie Azzolino

Milazzo

Tenuta delle Terre Nere

Passopisciaro

Valledolmo
Etna

Partinico

Partinico

Vittoria
Vittoria
Vittoria
Vittoria

Noto
Noto

Samperi

Monreale

Monreale

Campobello di Licata
Campobello di Licata

Etna
Etna
Etna

Etna

22
20

32
39

26
26
20

45
25

30
20

39
22

50
50
26

40



Etna Rosso

Nerello Cappuccio
Contrada Monte Serra
Rovittello

Serra della Contessa
Mascalese

Faro
Kaid
Perricone

Maravita

Siccagno
Sp 68

Il frappato
San Lorenzo
‘a Rina
Feudo

Nerello Mascalese
Nerello Cappuccio
Nerello Mascalese|Cappuccio
Nerello Mascalese|Cappuccio
Nerello Mascalese|Cappuccio
Nerello Mascalese

Nerello Mascalese|Nocera
Syrah

Perricone
Perricone

Nero d'Avola
Frappato|Nero d'Avaola
Frappato

Nerello Mascalese
Nerello Mascalese
Nerello Mascalese

Benanti

Palari
Alessandro di Camporeale

Castellucci Miano

Arianna Occhipinti

Girolamo Russo

Etna
Etna
Etna
Etna
Etna
Etna

Santo Stefano di Briga
Camporeale

Valledolmo
Valledolmo

Vittoria
Vittoria
Vittoria

Etna
Etna
Etna



ROSSI I'T ALTANI

Meczan

Riserva Mazon

Lagrein

Kirchegg

Griesfeld

Ripassa

Cresasso

Amarone della Valpolicella Classico
Amarone della Valpolicella Classico Riserva

Vaio Armaron Amarone Valpolicella Classico

Costasera Riserva Amarone della Valpolicella Classico

Campolongo di Torbe Amarone della Valpolicella Classico

Mazzano Amarone Della Valpolicella Classico
Costasera Amarone della Valpolicella Classico
Brolo di Campofiorin Oro

Campofiorin

Osar

Pinot Nero

Pinot Nero

Lagrein

Merlot|Cabernet

Lagrein

Corvina|Rondinella|Oseleta

Corvina Veronese
Corvina|Rondinella|Oselsta|Croatina
Corvina|Rondinella|Oseleta
Corvina|Rondinella|Molinara
Corvina|Rondinella|Molinara|Oseleta
Corvina|Rondinella|Molinara
Corvina|Rondinella|Molinara
Corvina|Rondinella|Molinara
CorvinalRondinella]Oseleta
Corvina|Rondinella|Malinara

Oseleta

J. Hofstatter

Pfitscher

Lenato

Serego Aligheri
Masi

Trentino -
Trentino -
Trentino -
Trentino -

Trentino -

Veneto
Veneto
Veneto
Veneto
Veneto
Veneto
Veneto
Veneto
Veneto
Veneto
Veneto

Veneto

Alto Adige
Alto Adige
Alto Adige
Alto Adige
Alto Adige

238
44
23
20
32
32
50
10

90
60
160

50
28
25
10



Grandarella

Corbec

Red Angel

Calabrone

Barolo

Barbaresco

Il Nebbio

Barbera d’Alba

“DOrnato” Barolo

Rossana

Barolo

Barbaresco

Sori Tildin

Sito Moresco

Cremes

Promis

Solaia

Pian delle Vigne Brunello di Montalcino
Pian delle Vigne Rosso di Montalcino

Tignanello

* Il prezzo varia in base all'annata disponibile

Refosco

Malbec|Corvina

Pinot Nero
Refosco|Schioppettino|Pignolo
Nebbiolo

Nebbiolo

Nebbiolo

Barbera

Nebbiolo

Dolcetto

Nebbiolo

Nebbiolo

Nebbiolo

Nebbiolo

Dolcetto|Pinot Nero
Merlot|Syrah|Sangiovese
Cabernet Sauvignon|Cabernet Franc|Sangiovese
Sangiovese

Sangiovese

Cabernet Sauvignon|Sangiovese|Cabernet Franc

Silvio Jermann

Bastianich

Pio Cesare

Ceretto

Gaja

Marchesi Antinori

Veneto
Veneto / Argentina
Friuli
Friuli

Piemonte

Piemonte
Piemonte
Piemonte
Piemonte
Piemonte
Piemonte
Piemonte
Piemonte
Piemonte
Piemonte
Toscana

Toscana

Toscana

Toscana

Toscana

37

28
80
§0
§0
24
24

22
78

00
4%
4%

75
30
§0



Guado al Tasso

Cont’ Ugo

Castello della Sala

Il Bruciato

Lamaione

Nipozzano Vecchie Viti Chianti Rufina Riserva
Nipozzano Chianti Rufina Riserva
Castelgiocondo Brunello di Montalcing

Ripe al Convento Brunello di Montalcino Riserva
Chianti Classico Tenuta Perano

Campo ai Sassi Rosso di Montalcino

Le Volte

Le Serre Nuove

Ornellaia

Masseto

Sassicaia

Guido Alberto

Le Difese

Chianti Classico Riserva

Nobhile di Montepulciano

* Il prezzo varia in base all'annata disponibile

Cabernet|Merlot|Cabernet Franc

Merlot

Pinot Nero

Cabernet|Merlot|Syrah

Merlot

Sangiovese

Sangiovese

Sangiovese

Sangiovese

Sangiovese

Sangiovese|Giramonte|Merlot

Merlot|Cabernet Sauvignon|Sangiovese
Merlot|Cabernet Sauvignon|Cabernet Franc|Petit Verdot
Merlot|Cabernet Sauvignon|Cabernet Franc|Petit Verdot
Merlot

Cabernet Sauvignon|Cabernet Franc

Cabernet Sauvignon|Merlot

Cabernet Sauvignon|Sangiovese

Sangiovese

Sangiovese|Prugnolo Gentile|Mammolo|Canaialo

Marchesi Frescobaldi

Tenuta dell'Ornellaia

Tenuta San Guido

Badia a Coltibuono

Boscarelli

Toscana
Toscana
Toscana
Toscana
Toscana
Toscana
Toscana
Toscana
Toscana
Toscana
Toscana
Toscana
Toscana
Toscana
Toscana
Toscana
Toscana
Toscana
Toscana

Toscana

00
00
34
10
34
21
60

28
26
30
60

il
32
38
40



Carapace
Ziggurat
Montepulciano Cvetic
Merlot

Spelt

Tullum Riserva
Don Luigi
Radici Taurasi
Aglianico

Nero

Rifugio
Turriga

Barrua

R.O5S1 FR.ANCESI

Notre Dame De Bonne Esperance Bourgogne Rouge

Bourgogne Rouge

Pommard

Chateau Clarke

Sagrantino
Sangiovese|Sagrantino|Cabernet|Merlot
Montepulciano

Merlot

Montepulciano

Montepulciano

Montepulciano

Aglianico

Aglianico

Negramaro|Cabernet Sauvignon

Primitivo
Cannonanu|Carignano|Bovale|Malvasia Nera

Carignano|Cabernet Sauvignon|Merlot

Pinot Noir
Pinot Noir
Pinot Noir

Cabernet Sauvignon Merlot

Tenute Lunelli

Gianni Masciarelli

La Valentina
Feudo Antico

Di Majo Norante

Mastroberardino

Contizecca

Argiolas

Agripunica

Dubreuil Fontaine
Alain Michelot

Chanson Pere & fils

Baron B.De Rothschild

Umbria
Umbria

Abruzzo

Abruzzo
Abruzzo
Abruzzo
Molise
Campania
Campania
Puglia
Puglia
Sardegna

Sardegna

Bourgogne
Bourgogne

Bourgogne

Pauillac Bordeaux

35
26
40

42

25
34
40
30
23
4%
22
90
50

40
48
90

59



BIANCHI SICILIANI

Chardonnay
Eruzione 1614
Cometa

Alastro

Etna Bianco
Bianco di Nera
Maria Costanza
Terre della Baronia
Chardonnay
Nozze d’Oro
Vignaverde
Pietra Nera

Etna

Chardonnay
Carricante

Fiano
Grecanico|Grillo
Carricante

Vitigni Autoctoni
Inzolia|Chardonnay
Catarratto
Chardonnay
Inzolia|Sauvignon
Grillo

Zibibbo

Carricante

Planeta

Milazzo

Tasca d'Almerita

De Bartoli

Cottanera

Sicilia
Sicilia
Sicilia
Sicilia
Sicilia
Sicilia
Sicilia
Sicilia
Sicilia
Sicilia
Sicilia
Sicilia

Sicilia

32
28
32

22
24
28
20
50
50
23
30
24



BIANCHI I'T ALTANI

Gewiirztraminer
P. Grigio
Arvum

P. Bianco
Vintage Tunina
Vespa
Sauvignon
Blangé

Pio di lei

BIANCHI INTERNAZIONALI

Chablis
Sancerre

Poully Fume
Riesling Trocken

Gewlrztraminer
P. Grigio
Chardonnay

P. Bianco

Malvasia Istriana]Sauvignon Chardonnay

Chardonnay|Sauvignon|Picolit

Sauvignon

Arneis

Chardonnay

Chardonnay
Sauvignon Blanc
Sauvignon Blanc
Riesling

Hofstatter

Pfitscher

Jermann

Bastianich

Ceretto

Pio Cesare

Louis Moreau
Domaine Vacheron
Serge Dagueneau
Hofstatter / Dr Fisher

Trentino - Alto Adige
Trentino - Alto Adige
Trentino - Alto Adige
Friuli
Friuli
Friuli

Friuli

Piemonte

Piemonte

Francia

Francia Loira
Francia Loira
Mosella - Germania

25
22
22
22
60
40
22

25
40

33
40
35
22



